Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

Subject:

Appointment of First Appellate Authority (FAA) in Transport Department.

Government Order No: 11-JK(TR) of 2024 Dated: 13-03-2024.

In partial modification of Government Order No. 18-JK (TR) of 2023 dated 24-02-2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Sh. Rajeshwar Singh Charak, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department as First Appellate Authority (FAA), Transport Department under Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government Transport Department.

Dated: 13-03-2024.

No. TRPT-RTION/14/2021-02 (87658) Copy to the:

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 3. Managing Director, JKRTC.
- 4. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 5. Director, Motor Garages Department, J&K.
- 6. Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 7. Government Order/Stock file.
- 8. I/c Website, Transport Department.

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.